

HINGE AREA

RESEAL AREA

EN Contains: Mixture of 5-chloro-2-methyl-2H-isothiazol-3-one and 2-methyl-2H-isothiazol-3-one. May produce an allergic reaction. Ingredients required per 648/2004: Contains: Perfumes, Mixture of Methylchloroisothiazolinone and Methylisothiazolinone (3:1).

FR Contient: Mélange de: 5-chloro-2-méthyl-4-isothiazolin-3-one et de 2-méthyl-4-isothiazolin-3-one. Peut produire une réaction allergique. Ingrédients requis selon le Règlement Détergents 648/2004: Contient: Parfums, Mélange de 5-chloro-2-méthyl-4-isothiazolin-3-one et de 2-méthyl-4-isothiazolin-3-one (3:1).

DE Enthält: Gemisch aus: 5-Chlor-2-methyl-2H-isothiazol-3-on [EG nr. 247-500-7] und 2-Methyl-2H-isothiazol-3-on [EG nr. 220-239-6] (3:1). Kann allergische Reaktionen hervorrufen. Angabe der Inhaltsstoffe gemäß 648/2004: Enthält: Parfum, Mischung aus Methylchlorisothiazolinon und Methylisothiazolinon (3:1).

NL Bevat: Mengsel van 5-chloor-2-methyl-2H-isothiazool-3-on en 2-methyl-2H-isothiazool-3-on (3:1). Kan een allergische reactie veroorzaken. Ingrediënten vereist per 648/2004: Bevat: Parfum, Mengsel van Methylchlorisothiazolinon en Methylisothiazolinon (3:1).

ES Contiene: Mezcla de 5-cloro-2-metil-2H-isotiazol-3-ona con 2-metil-2H-isotiazol-3-ona. Puede provocar una reacción alérgica. Ingredientes requeridos por 648/2004: Contiene: Perfumes, Mixture of Methylchloroisothiazolinone and Methylisothiazolinone (3:1).

Made in USA with globally sourced materials



30811454
G3626EU
Meguiar's UK Ltd
3 Lampport Court, Heartlands,
Daventry, Northants, NN11 8UF
United Kingdom
+44 870 241 6696
meguiars.com/international

EN

No need for a hose & bucket! Simply mist & wipe your way to a clean, freshly washed and waxed surface in just minutes!

- **CONVENIENT** – Wash ANYWHERE! No hose, bucket or rinsing required!
- **FAST** – Wash AND wax at the same time!
- **ADVANCED CHEMISTRY** – Water spot-free formula safely cleans road grime without scratching**
- **SAFE** – The high-lubricity formula protects the surface against scratching as it cleans
- **PROTECTION** – Advanced polymer chemistry leaves behind a glossy, synthetic wax barrier that lasts weeks!
- **MULTI-SURFACE** – Use on all glossy paints & clear coat finishes, PLUS glass, chrome, polished metals & plastic trim (NOT for use on flat, matte or satin finishes)

DIRECTIONS: SHAKE WELL. Safe on all glossy paint & clear coat finishes (NOT for use on flat, matte or satin finishes). For best results, use with 2 high quality microfibre towels like Meguiar's® Supreme Shine™ on surfaces that are in the shade and cool to the touch; however, the product may also be used in the sun on warm surfaces. NOTE! For extremely dirty vehicles (mud, etc.), pre-rinsing with a strong stream of water is recommended to physically remove heavy dirt.

1. Starting with the upper surfaces, mist product onto one section at a time. Quickly spread the product with a clean premium microfibre towel like Meguiar's® Supreme Shine™ Microfibre towel, folded into fourths, to remove dirt & grime. Using a 2nd separate clean dry microfibre towel, wipe surface dry and then flip towel to a dry portion for a final buff.
2. Return to the 1st damp towel for each initial dirt removal wipe – and the 2nd dry towel for final buff, repeating this process on each section until the car is complete.
3. When the towel's surface becomes saturated with dirt & product, fold to expose a clean dry towel surface. Replace the towel with a clean one if all the towel surfaces become dirty / saturated. NOTE: Extremely dirty cars will require multiple microfibre towels.

- **Tips:** Do not allow product to dry, but if it does, simply re-wet and wipe dry.
- For hot surfaces or use in direct sun, complete smaller sections to prevent product evaporation.
- As the towel becomes more wet, less product is needed.
- Store and transport in a secure, upright position.

Actual coverage will vary. One bottle will wash & wax 3-4 mid-sized cars with average road grime. Larger vehicles and extremely dirty vehicles will require more product. ** Product is safe & will not scratch when used as directed.

Meguiar's UK Ltd
3 Lampport Court, Heartlands,
Daventry, NN11 8UF
+44 870 241 6696

Top Panel Back
3/32" from die edges

FR

avez votre véhicule n'importe où, sans point d'eau ni rinçage!

- **PRATIQUE & RAPIDE** – Lavez votre véhicule n'importe où, pas besoin de seau ou de tuyau d'arrosage; pulvériser et essuyer!
- **SANS RISQUE** – Sa formule lubrifiante, résultat d'une technologie avancée, protège des risques de rayures* lors du lavage
- **PROTECTION** – Contient un mélange de polymères qui offre une brillance et une protection durables
- **MULTI-SURFACES** – Pour nettoyer les peintures brillantes et vernies, mais aussi les chromes, les vitres et les plastiques! (Ne pas utiliser sur des peintures mates ou satinées)

Mode d'emploi : Bien agiter. Pour un meilleur résultat, s'assurer que la arroserie est froide et à l'ombre. Pour des véhicules très sales (boue etc.) Il est recommandé de rincer au préalable le véhicule afin d'ôter le maximum de saletés

1. Commencer par les parties supérieures, pulvériser le produit sur un élément à la fois. Étaler rapidement le produit à l'aide d'un chiffon en microfibre plié en quatre pour enlever la saleté. Utiliser un deuxième chiffon propre pour sécher la surface.

2. Reprendre le premier chiffon pour le nettoyage et le deuxième pour l'essuyage des éléments suivants jusqu'à ce que le véhicule soit entièrement propre.
3. Quand le chiffon devient saturé de saletés et de produit, retourner le chiffon sur un côté propre. Quand tous les côtés du chiffon sont saturés, utiliser un nouveau chiffon propre et sec. Plusieurs chiffons en microfibre seront nécessaires pour nettoyer des véhicules extrêmement sales.

- **conseils :**
- Ne pas laisser sécher le produit seul. Si le produit a séché, appliquer de nouveau du produit et l'essuyer avec un chiffon microfibre.
- Sur des surfaces chaudes ou en plein soleil, travailler sur des plus petites surfaces pour éviter que le produit ne sèche avant l'essuyage.
- Plus le chiffon microfibre devient humide, moins il est nécessaire d'utiliser de produit.
- Maintenir le produit en position debout lors du transport et du stockage.

La formulation du produit protège des micro-rayures si son mode d'emploi est strictement respecté.

Meguiar's France
3 rue de Verdun – Bât. D
78590 Noisy le Roi
Meguiar's Belgium,
Polish & Cleaning Products,
Berlaarbaan 85,
2860 Sint Katelijne Waver.
Meguiar's Germany,
Postbus 3303
2601 DH Delft
Meguiar's Switzerland,
Pucheggerstr. 3, A-4844 Regau, Österreich
07672 25909
Meguiar's UK Ltd
3 Lampport Court, Heartlands,
Daventry, NN11 8UF
+44 870 241 6696

Insert 1 Top
1/8" from die edges

DE

Wasser & Eimer sind überflüssig! Einfach einsprühen & abwischen, um in wenigen Minuten eine saubere, frisch gewaschene und gewaxte Oberfläche zu erhalten!

- **PRAKTISCH – ÜBERALL waschen!** Kein Wasser, kein Eimer oder Abspülen nötig!
- **SCHNELL** – Waschen UND Wachsen gleichzeitig!
- **MODERNESTE TECHNOLOGIE** – Wasserflecken-freie-Formel entfernt Straßenschmutz, sicher und ohne Kratzer**
- **SICHER** – Die stark gleitende Formel schützt die Oberfläche gegen Kratzer und reinigt gleichzeitig
- **SCHÜTZ** – Fortschrittlichste Polymertechnologie erzeugt eine glänzende, synthetische Wachs-schicht, die wochenlang hält!
- **VIELE OBERFLÄCHEN** – Kann auf allen glanz- und klarlacken, SOWIE auf Glas, Chrom, poliertem Metall & Plastikeffekten verwendet werden (NICHT für die Anwendung auf matten oder Seideneffektlacken geeignet)

ANWENDUNG: GUT SCHÜTTELN. Nur für Glanz- und Klarlacke geeignet (NICHT für die Anwendung auf matten oder Seideneffektlacken geeignet). Für beste Ergebnisse mit 2 hochwertigen Mikrofasertüchern, z.B. Meguiar's® Supreme Shine™ Mikrofasertücher, auf kühler Oberfläche im Schatten anwenden; das Produkt kann auch auf warmer Oberfläche in der Sonne angewendet werden. BEACHT! Bei extrem verschmutzten Fahrzeugen (Schlamm, etc.) wird empfohlen, das Fahrzeug vorher mit einem starken Wasserstrahl abzuspielen, um den groben Schmutz zu entfernen.

1. Mit dem oberen Fahrzeugflächen beginnend, Produkt Teilfläche für Teilfläche aufsprühen. Produkt schnell mit einem in Viertel gefallenen, sauberen Qualitäts-Mikrofasertuch, z.B. Meguiar's® Supreme Shine™, verteilen, um Schmutz & Anhaftungen zu entfernen. Mit einem zweiten, sauberen & trockenen Mikrofasertuch die Oberfläche trocken. Für den finalen Wisch das Tuch wenden.
2. Bei jeder neuen Schmutzentrfernung wieder mit dem ersten feuchten Tuch arbeiten, und dann mit dem zweiten trockenen Tuch final nachpolieren. Diesen Vorgang auf jeder Teilfläche wiederholen, bis das komplette Fahrzeug gereinigt ist.
3. Wenn die Tuchoberfläche von Schmutz & Produkt gesättigt ist, das Tuch auf eine saubere Seite wenden. Das Tuch austauschen, wenn alle Tuchsseiten schmutzig und durchnässt sind. BEACHT! Sehr stark verschmutzte Fahrzeuge benötigen mehrere Mikrofasertücher.

- **TIPPS:** Produkt nicht trocknen lassen, falls doch geschehen, einfach erneut einsprühen und trocken wischen.
- Auf heißen Oberflächen oder bei Anwendung unter direkter Sonneneinstrahlung, kleinere Teilflächen bearbeiten, um eine Verdunstung des Produkts zu vermeiden.
- Je feuchter das Tuch wird, umso weniger Produkt muss verwendet werden.
- In einer sicheren, aufrechten Position lagern und transportieren.

*Anwendungszahl variiert. Eine Flasche reicht für 3-4 mittelgroße, durchschnittlich verschmutzte Fahrzeuge. Größere Fahrzeuge und stark verschmutzte Fahrzeuge benötigen mehr Produkt. ** Produkt ist sicher & verursacht keine Kratzer, wenn die Anwendungsanweisung befolgt werden.

NL

U heeft geen emmer water nodig! Simpelweg het product opspuiten en uitwrijven om een gewassen en gewax oppervlak te verkrijgen in slechts enkele minuten!

- **GEMAK** – Was uw auto waar u maar wilt! U heeft geen waterslang en emmer water nodig!
- **SNEL** – Was en wax uw auto tegelijk!
- **VEILIG** – Deze lubriferende formule beschermt de lak tegen krassen terwijl het reinigt.
- **VOORUITSTREVENDE** – Reinigt zonder kalkvlekken en is veilig voor uw lak
- **BESCHERMING** – Geavanceerde polymeer technologie laat een diepe glans achter en beschermt wekenlang door de synthetische wax die het product bevat.
- **MEERDERE OPPERVLAKKEN** – Te gebruiken op alle glanzende oppervlakken en blanke lak, maar ook op glas, chromo en gepolijste metalen.

GEbruIKSAANWIJZING: GOED SCHUDDEN VOOR GEbruIK. Veilig op alle glanzende en gelakte oppervlakken (niet gebruiken op matte of satin lak). Voor een optimaal resultaat gebruikt u 2 hoogwaardige Microfiber doeken zoals de Meguiar's® Supreme Shine™ Towel. Ook dient het product aangebracht te worden in de schaduw op een koel oppervlak. Echter kan het product ook gebruikt worden in de zon wanneer het oppervlak warmer is. LET OP! Wanneer het oppervlak zwaar vervuild is (modder etc.) raden we aan de auto te wassen.

1. Begin altijd met de hoger gelegen delen en breng het product deel voor deel aan. Verspreid het product met een Meguiar's® Supreme Shine™ Microfiber doek welke u in 4 delen heeft gevouwen en verwijder het vuil. Gebruik een tweede microfibre doek om het product uit te wrijven. Neem een droog deel van de doek en wrijf het nog een laatste maal uit zodat het oppervlak volledig droog is
2. Gebruik de eerste vochtige doek enkel voor het reinigen nadat het product is aangebracht en de tweede doek enkel voor het drogen van het oppervlak. Herhaal deze stap totdat u de gehele auto heeft gereinigd.
3. Wanneer de doek vuil of verzadigd is met product, neemt u een andere schone zijde van de gevouwen Microfiber doek. Wanneer de doeken verzadigd raken, adviseer wij een nieuwe schone doek te gebruiken voor een optimaal resultaat. LET OP: Meerdere Microfiber doeken zijn nodig voor het reinigen van een vervuilde auto.

- **Tips:** Het product niet laten opdrogen. Wanneer het product opgedroogd is brengt u simpelweg nog een nieuwe laag aan wrijft u dit direct uit.
- Voor gebruik op warme oppervlakken of in de zon, dient u kleine oppervlakken per keer te behandelen zodat het product geen tijd heeft om op te drogen.
- Wanneer de doeken gedurende het gebruik vochtiger worden, heeft u minder product nodig.
- Bewaar het product in een veilige omgeving en houdt de fles recht op.

*Het aantal keer dat u de auto met 1 fles kunt behandelen zal verschillen. Over het algemeen kunt u de auto 3-4 keer behandelen met 1 fles, uitgaande van een auto van gemiddeld formaat welke middelmatig vervuild is. Voor grote voertuigen of voertuigen die extreem vervuild zijn, is meer product nodig. **Product is veilig in gebruik en laat geen krassen achter wanneer gebruikt zoals voorgeschreven.

Meguiar's Holland BV
Postbus 3303
2601 DH Delft
Meguiar's Belgium,
Polish & Cleaning Products,
Berlaarbaan 85,
2860 Sint Katelijne Waver
Meguiar's UK Ltd
3 Lampport Court, Heartlands,
Daventry, NN11 8UF
+44 870 241 6696

Insert 2 Top
1/8" from die edges

ES

¡Una manguera y cubo ya no es necesario! Simplemente rocía el producto y elimínalo para una superficie limpia, recién lavada, y encerrada en solo minutos!

- **CONVENIENTE** – ¡Lava Y encierre al mismo tiempo!
- **QUÍMICA AVANZADA** – Fórmula sin manchas de agua que elimina la mugre de la calle seguramente sin rasguñar**
- **RÁPIDO** – ¡Lava Y encierre al mismo tiempo!
- **QUÍMICA AVANZADA** – Fórmula sin manchas de agua que elimina la mugre de la calle seguramente sin rasguñar**
- **SEGURO** – Fórmula de alta lubricidad que protege la superficie contra rasguños mientras limpia
- **PROTECCIÓN** – ¡Química de polímeros avanzados que deja una barrera brillante de cera sintética que dura semanas!
- **PARA VARIAS SUPERFICIES** – Use en superficies de pintura brillante y en capas transparentes, y ADEMÁS en el vidrio, cromo, metales pulidos, y bordes de plástico (no para uso en acabados de mate o satinados)

INSTRUCCIONES: AGITE BIEN. Seguro para pinturas brillantes y capas transparentes (No para uso en acabados de mate o satinados). Para mejores resultados, use con dos toallas de microfibras de alta calidad como los Supreme Shine de Meguiar's sobre superficies en la sombra y fresca al toque; sin embargo, este producto puede ser usado en el sol sobre superficies tibias. IMPORTANTE! Para vehículos muy ensuciados (tierra, etcétera), se recomienda primero dar un enjuague con una corriente de agua para eliminar la tierra pesada.

1. Empezando con las partes superiores, rocía el producto a una sección a la vez. Extiende el producto rápidamente, con una toalla de alta calidad como el Supreme Shine Microfibre Towel de Meguiar's, doblado en cuartos, para eliminar la mugre y tierra. Usando otra toalla limpia de microfibras, limpia la superficie y gira a un lado de la toalla seca para la limpieza final.
2. Vuelve a la primera toalla mojada para cada limpieza principal – y a la segunda toalla para la limpieza final, repitiendo este proceso hasta que el vehículo esta completo.
3. Cuando la toalla está saturada con suciedad y producto, dobla para revelar una sección limpia y seca de la toalla. Reemplace la toalla con una toalla limpia si toda la toalla principal está saturada con suciedad. IMPORTANTE: Vehículos muy sucios se requieren varias toallas de microfibras.

- **Sugerencias:** No permite que el producto seque, pero si lo hace, simplemente rocía otra vez y limpia.
- Para superficies muy calientes o en el sol directo, limpia secciones más pequeñas para evitar la evaporación del producto.
- Mientras la toalla se hace más húmedo, menos producto es necesario.
- Guárdala y transporte en una posición segura y vertical.

*La cobertura actual puede variar. Una botella puede lavar y encerrar 3-4 autos de tamaño mediano con suciedad promedio. Vehículos más grandes pueden requerir más producto. **Producto es seguro y no rasguñara cuando se usa según las instrucciones.

EN Contains: Mixture of 5-chloro-2-methyl-2H-isothiazol-3-one and 2-methyl-2H-isothiazol-3-one. May produce an allergic reaction. Ingredients required per 648/2004: Contains: Perfumes, Mixture of Methylchloroisothiazolinone and Methylisothiazolinone (3:1).

FR Contient: Mélange de: 5-chloro-2-méthyl-4-isothiazolin-3-one et de 2-méthyl-4-isothiazolin-3-one. Peut produire une réaction allergique. Ingrédients requis selon le Règlement Détergents 648/2004: Contient: Parfums, Mélange de 5-chloro-2-méthyl-4-isothiazolin-3-one et de 2-méthyl-4-isothiazolin-3-one (3:1).

DE Enthält: Gemisch aus: 5-Chlor-2-methyl-2H-isothiazol-3-on [EG nr. 247-500-7] und 2-Methyl-2H-isothiazol-3-on [EG nr. 220-239-6] (3:1). Kann allergische Reaktionen hervorrufen. Angabe der Inhaltsstoffe gemäß 648/2004: Enthält: Parfum, Mischung aus Methylchlorisothiazolinon und Methylisothiazolinon (3:1).

NL Bevat: Mengsel van 5-chloor-2-methyl-2H-isothiazool-3-on en 2-methyl-2H-isothiazool-3-on (3:1). Kan een allergische reactie veroorzaken. Ingrediënten vereist per 648/2004: Bevat: Parfum, Mengsel van Methylchlorisothiazolinon en Methylisothiazolinon (3:1).

ES Contiene: Mezcla de 5-cloro-2-metil-2H-isotiazol-3-ona con 2-metil-2H-isotiazol-3-ona. Puede provocar una reacción alérgica. Ingredientes requeridos por 648/2004: Contiene: Perfumes, Mixture of Methylchloroisothiazolinone and Methylisothiazolinone (3:1).

Made in USA with globally sourced materials



30811454
G3626EU
Meguiar's UK Ltd
3 Lampport Court, Heartlands,
Daventry, Northants, NN11 8UF
United Kingdom
+44 870 241 6696
meguiars.com/international

Base
3/32" from die edges